

Publication: The Hindu Business Line	Edition: Bangalore, Chennai, Hyderabad, Kolkata, Mumbai, New Delhi
Date: August 1 st , 2026	Page: 7

THE HINDU
businessline.
Companies / Markets / Portfolio / Opinion / Economy /

Aditya Birla Capital Q1 net profit up 40% at ₹1,175 crore

Our Bureau
Mumbai

Aditya Birla Capital Ltd (ABCL) reported a healthy 40 per cent year-on-year (yoy) rise in first quarter consolidated net profit at ₹1,175 crore against ₹839 crore in the year ago period.

ABCL, which is the finance flagship of Aditya Birla Group, is a listed systemically important non-deposit taking non-banking financial company (NBFC) and the holding company of the financial services businesses. Through its subsidiaries/JVs, the NBFC provides financial solutions across loans,

investments, insurance and payments.

In the reporting quarter, consolidated revenue grew 29 per cent yoy to ₹14,731 crore (₹11,419 crore in Q1FY26).

LENDING GROWS

The company, in a statement, said total lending port-

folio grew by 32 per cent yoy to ₹2,19,289 crore as at June-end 2026.

The assets under management (AUM) of the housing finance company was up 50 per cent and stood at ₹51,833 crore as at June-end 2026.

Mutual fund quarterly average AUM grew 6 per cent

to ₹4,27,675 crore, life insurance individual first year premium grew 20 per cent to ₹952 crore and health insurance gross written premium increased 50 per cent to ₹2,196 crore, it added.

ABCL shares closed at ₹404.50 apiece, up 2.60 per cent over the previous close of ₹394.25 on BSE.

Publication: Punya Nagari

Edition: Mumbai

Date: August 1st, 2026

Page: 7

पुण्य नगरी

दीपक फर्टिलायजर्सला ३,२५६ कोटींचा महसूल

कंपनी निफाल

■ मुंबई : दीपक फर्टिलायजर्स अँड पेट्रोकेमिकल्स कॉर्पोरेशन लिमिटेडने जूनअखेरच्या तिमाहीत ४९० कोटी रुपयांचा निव्वळ नफा नोंदवला असून, तो गेल्या वर्षाच्या तुलनेत १०१ टक्क्यांनी वाढला आहे. कंपनीचा महसूल २२ टक्क्यांनी वाढून ३,२५६ कोटी रुपये, तर ईबीआयटीडीए ६५ टक्क्यांनी वाढून विक्रमी ८४५ कोटी रुपये झाला. मजबूत विक्री, सुधारलेली कार्यक्षमता आणि कर्जात झालेली घट

यामुळे कंपनीच्या आर्थिक कामगिरीत लक्षणीय सुधारणा झाली.

वेदांता आयर्न अँड स्टीलला ३,६६२ कोटींचा महसूल : वेदांता आयर्न अँड स्टील लिमिटेडने पहिल्या तिमाहीत महसूल १८ टक्क्यांनी वाढून ३,६६२ कोटी रुपये नोंदवला. कंपनीने १२१ कोटी रुपयांचा नफा कमावला, तर ईबीआयटीडीए ५४ टक्क्यांनी वाढून ५१५ कोटी रुपये झाला. विक्रमी उत्पादन, कार्यक्षमतेतील सुधारणा आणि मजबूत आर्थिक स्थितीमुळे ही कामगिरी साध्य झाल्याचे कंपनीने सांगितले.

आदित्य बिरला कॅपिटलची नफ्यात ४० टक्के झोप : आदित्य बिरला कॅपिटल लिमिटेडने ३० जून २०२६ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाहीत एकत्रित निव्वळ नफ्यात ४० टक्क्यांची वाढ नोंदवत तो १,१७५ कोटी रुपयांवर नेला. कंपनीचा एकत्रित महसूल २९ टक्क्यांनी वाढून १४,७३१ कोटी रुपये झाला. कर्जवाटप पोर्टफोलिओ, व्यवस्थापनाखालील मालमत्ता (अवट), गृहवित्त आणि आरोग्य विमा व्यवसायातही लक्षणीय वाढ झाल्याची माहिती कंपनीने दिली.

Publication: CNBCTV18	Edition: Online
Date: July 31 st , 2026	Page: NA

**CNBC
TV18**

Aditya Birla Capital Q1 Results: Lending, insurance lift profit 40%; AUM tops ₹7.5 lakh crore

Aditya Birla Capital reported a 40% jump in June-quarter profit, driven by robust growth across its lending, insurance and housing finance businesses. Its lending portfolio expanded 32%, while assets under management across key businesses crossed ₹7.5 lakh crore.

Aditya Birla Capital reported a strong start to FY27 on July 31, with consolidated net profit rising 40% year on year as broad-based growth across its lending, housing finance and insurance businesses helped offset a challenging macro environment.

For the quarter ended June 30, 2026, the diversified financial services company posted a consolidated net profit of ₹1,174 crore, compared with ₹839 crore in the corresponding period last year. Following the earnings announcement, shares of Aditya Birla Capital gained nearly 4% during Friday's trade.

Growth remained broad-based across the company's lending and asset management businesses. Its overall lending portfolio, spanning both the NBFC and housing finance operations, grew 32% year on year and 6% sequentially to ₹2.19 lakh crore, reflecting continued credit demand across retail and business segments.

The company's total assets under management across its asset management, life insurance and health insurance businesses increased 36% from a year ago to ₹7.52 lakh crore, underlining the strength of its diversified financial services franchise.

Housing finance emerged as one of the strongest performers during the quarter. Loan disbursements rose 39% to ₹7,515 crore, while assets under management surged 50% year on year to ₹51,833 crore. Profit before tax nearly doubled, rising 95% to ₹300 crore, while asset quality continued to improve, with the gross Stage 3 ratio declining to 0.41%.

The insurance businesses also delivered healthy growth. Individual first-year premium in the life insurance business increased 20% to ₹952 crore, while group new business premium jumped 74%. The value of new business margin expanded sharply to 15.1%, helping absolute net VNB more than double during the quarter.

Health insurance remained another bright spot, with gross written premium climbing 50% to ₹2,196 crore. The company's standalone health insurance market share rose to 16.2%, while the combined ratio improved to 106%, indicating better underwriting performance.

In asset management, quarterly average assets under management rose 6% year on year to ₹4.28 lakh crore, while profit after tax increased 12% to ₹309 crore.

Alongside its financial performance, Aditya Birla Capital continued to invest in growth initiatives. During the quarter, the company raised ₹4,000 crore through a preferential equity issue, with promoter Grasim Industries, promoter group entity Surya Investment Pte Ltd, and the International Finance Corporation (IFC) participating in the fund raise. The company said most of the proceeds would be deployed to support the expansion of its NBFC business.

The company also continued to strengthen its digital ecosystem. Its direct-to-consumer platform, ABCD, has now acquired around 1.2 crore customers, offering products spanning lending, insurance, investments and payments.

Meanwhile, its MSME-focused platform Udyog Plus has crossed 24 lakh registrations and built an assets under management book of ₹6,229 crore.

Aditya Birla Capital also expanded its physical footprint to 1,759 branches, with a continued focus on deeper penetration into tier-3 and tier-4 towns as it looks to broaden its customer base.

Publication: Fortune India	Edition: Online
Date: July 31 st , 2026	Page: NA

FORTUNE
INDIA

[Home](#) / [Business News](#) / Aditya Birla Capital posts 40% jump in Q1 net profit to ₹1,175 crore on strong lending, in

Aditya Birla Capital posts 40% jump in Q1 net profit to ₹1,175 crore on strong lending, insurance growth

The company's consolidated revenue rose 29% to ₹14,731 crore during the April-June quarter from a year earlier

Aditya Birla Capital Ltd (ABCL) on Friday reported a 40% year-on-year rise in its consolidated net profit to ₹1,175 crore for the quarter ended June 30, 2026, driven by strong growth across its lending, housing finance and insurance businesses, while maintaining healthy asset quality.

The company's consolidated revenue rose 29% to ₹14,731 crore during the April-June quarter from a year earlier. Its overall lending portfolio, comprising the NBFC and housing finance businesses, expanded 32% year-on-year and 6% sequentially to ₹2.19 lakh crore. Total assets under management (AUM) across asset management, life insurance and health insurance businesses increased 36% to ₹7.53 lakh crore.

The non-banking finance business remained the biggest growth driver during the quarter. Loan disbursements increased 34% to ₹21,201 crore, while AUM rose 28% to ₹1.67 lakh crore. Profit before tax from the segment climbed 32% to ₹1,222 crore. The gross stage-3 asset ratio improved to 1.30% from 2.27% a year ago, reflecting better asset quality.

The housing finance business also delivered a strong performance. Disbursements rose 39% to ₹7,515 crore, AUM crossed the ₹50,000 crore mark to reach ₹51,833 crore, while profit before tax nearly doubled, rising 95% to ₹300 crore. The gross stage-3 ratio improved to 0.41%.

In the insurance business, individual first-year premium in life insurance grew 20% to ₹952 crore, while health insurance gross written premium jumped 50% to ₹2,196 crore. The company's health insurance arm increased its standalone market share by 200 basis points to 16.2%, while the combined ratio improved to 106%.

During the quarter, ABCL raised ₹4,000 crore through a preferential allotment of shares, including ₹920 crore from International Finance Corporation (IFC). The company said 87.5% of the proceeds will be used to support the growth of its NBFC business, while the remaining funds will be deployed for general corporate purposes, including investments in subsidiaries and joint ventures.

The company also continued to expand its digital platforms. Its direct-to-consumer platform, ABCD, has acquired around 1.2 crore customers, while the MSME-focused Udyog Plus platform has crossed 24 lakh registrations with assets under management of ₹6,229 crore. ABCL ended the quarter with a network of 1,759 branches across India, with expansion focused on Tier-3 and Tier-4 towns.

Publication: Business Standard	Edition: Online
Date: July 31 st , 2026	Page: NA

Business Standard

[Home](#) / [Companies](#) / [Quarterly Results](#) / Aditya Birla Capital posts 40% rise in Q1 profit, raises ₹4,000 crore

Aditya Birla Capital posts 40% rise in Q1 profit, raises ₹4,000 crore

The financial services group reported broad-based growth across lending, asset management and insurance businesses, with most fresh capital earmarked for NBFC expansion

Aditya Birla Capital (ABCL) on Friday reported a 40 per cent year-on-year (YoY) rise in consolidated net profit to Rs 1,175 crore for the quarter ended June 2026 (Q1FY27), aided by growth across its lending, asset management and insurance businesses.

The group's lending portfolio, comprising its non-banking financial company (NBFC) and housing finance businesses, grew 32 per cent YoY to Rs 2.19 trillion as of June 30, 2026. Total assets under management (AUM) across its asset management, life insurance and health insurance businesses rose 36 per cent to Rs 7.53 trillion.

Aditya Birla Finance, the group's NBFC, saw disbursements rise 34 per cent YoY to Rs 21,201 crore, while AUM grew 28 per cent to Rs 1.67 trillion. Profit before tax rose 32 per cent to Rs 1,222 crore, while return on assets improved to 2.39 per cent from 2.25 per cent a year ago. The gross stage-3 ratio improved by 97 basis points to 1.30 per cent.

Aditya Birla Housing Finance reported a 39 per cent YoY rise in disbursements to Rs 7,515 crore, while AUM surged 50 per cent to Rs 51,833 crore. Profit before tax nearly doubled to Rs 300 crore from Rs 153 crore a year ago, while gross stage-3 assets declined to 0.41 per cent from 0.63 per cent.

Aditya Birla Sun Life AMC reported a 12 per cent increase in profit after tax to Rs 309 crore. Quarterly average mutual fund AUM rose 6 per cent YoY to Rs 4.28 trillion, while equity AUM increased 10 per cent to Rs 1.99 trillion.

Aditya Birla Sun Life Insurance reported a 20 per cent rise in individual first-year premium to Rs 952 crore, while group new business premium jumped 74 per cent to Rs 1,281 crore. Its net value of new business (VNB) margin improved by 756 basis points to 15.1 per cent, while absolute net VNB more than doubled to Rs 167 crore.

Aditya Birla Health Insurance's gross written premium rose 50 per cent YoY to Rs 2,196 crore. Its standalone health insurance market share increased by 200 basis points to 16.2 per cent, while the combined ratio improved to 106 per cent from 107 per cent a year ago.

During the quarter, ABCL raised Rs 4,000 crore through a preferential allotment of shares, including Rs 2,880 crore from promoter Grasim Industries, Rs 200 crore from promoter group entity Suryaja Investment Pte Ltd and Rs 920 crore from the International Finance Corporation (IFC). The company said 87.5 per cent of the proceeds would be used to fund the growth of its NBFC business.

Publication: ET NOW	Edition: Online
Date: July 31 st , 2026	Page: NA



Publication: CNBC TV18	Edition: Online
Date: July 31 st , 2026	Page: NA

